Before installation, these instructions must be carefully read and understood.
© 2019 Emerson. All Rights Reserved.Emerson.com
CASH VALVES™ TYPE LTC CRYOGENIC REVERSE ACTING TEMPERATURE REGULATOR
INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
DESCRIPTION
The Type LTC Temperature Control Valve
is a double-port valve with a range of
0 to -40°F (-17 to -40°C) for low temperature

6 ft. approx.
Dia.
HOW TO ORDER
To order repair parts, refer to the cut away
view of the Type LTC Regulator to identify the
part required.  When ordering, please use the
part names listed and provide the valve serial
number stated on the metal identification tag
attached to the bellows hous ing. Also state
the following:
1. Valve size
2. Service
3. Temperature range
4. Maximum working pressure
5. Valve temperature setting
6. Part description
7. Quantity of each part
8. Valve assembly or serial number
TYPE LTC SELECTION GUIDE
Example: LTC C S − 01 A
Model
LTC LTC Valve
Valve size
C ½"
D ¾"
E 1"
F 1¼"
G 1½"
H 2"
Connection type
S NPT threaded union ends
B BSPT threaded union ends
Design revision
(-) Indicates original design
Variation
01 Catalog standard
02 With Thermowell
Temperature range
A -40 to 0°F
4
CASH VALVES™ TYPE LTC CRYOGENIC REVERSE ACTING TEMPERATURE REGULATOR
INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
VCIOM-14762-EN © 2019, 2022 Emerson Electric Co. All rights reserved 01/22 Cash Valve is a mark owned by one of the companies in the Emerson Automation
Solutions business unit of Emerson Electric Co. The Emerson logo is a trademark and service mark of Emerson Electric Co. All other marks are the property of their
prospective owners.
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has been made to ensure their accuracy, they are not to be
construed as warranties or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability. All sales are governed
by our terms and conditions, which are available upon request. We reserve the right to modify or improve the designs or specifications of such products at any time
without notice.
Emerson Electric Co. does not assume responsibility for the selection, use or maintenance of any product. Responsibility for proper selection, use and maintenance of
any Emerson Electric Co. product remains solely with the purchaser.
Emerson.com
PARTS LIST
Item Description
1. Thermostatic Bulb
2. Bulb Bushing
3. Bulb Gasket
4. Bulb Flange
5. Bulb Bushing Nut
6. Armored Capillary Tubing
7. Bellows Housing
8. Housing Screws (6)
9. Yoke
10. Temperature Adjustment Wheel
11. Gasket, seat
11. Upper Pull Rod
12. Pull Rod Lock Nut
13. Yoke Nut
14. Spacer
15. Female Adapter
16. Seal (2)
17. Male Adapter
18. Lower Pull Rod